
 

  

2020 Teaching Staff 

Student Services         ABSENTEES - perthmodernschool.absentees@education.wa.edu.au 

Nicola REILLY nicola.reilly@education.wa.edu.au Deputy Principal Senior Years 

Matthew HEALY matthew.healy@education.wa.edu.au Manager Middle Years 

Penelope RADUNOVICH penelope.radunovich@education.wa.edu.au School Psychologist 

Grainne HEHIR grainne.hehir@education.wa.edu.au School Nurse 

Natalie FERGUSSON natalie.fergusson@education.wa.edu.au Chaplain 

Kate RIMANDO nathalie.rimando@education.wa.edu.au Head of Year 7 

John O'LOUGHLIN john.o'loughlin@education.wa.edu.au  Head of Year 8 

Scott MARSHALL scott.marshall@education.wa.edu.au Head of Year 9 

Monica FRANZ monica.franz@education.wa.edu.au Head of Year 10 

Brodie REID brodie.reid2@education.wa.edu.au Head of Year 11 

Craig GANNON Craig.Gannon@education.wa.edu.au Head of Year 12 

    

Arts & Technology 

Sally FLOYD sally.floyd@education.wa.edu.au Head of Learning Area 

Kasia CASTLE kasia.castle@education.wa.edu.au Home Economics 

Kathryn CHIN kathryn.chin@education.wa.edu.au Art/Crafts 

Rachelle CORICA rachelle.corica@education.wa.edu.au Home Economics 

Sarah EVE sarah.eve@education.wa.edu.au Art/Crafts 

Dervish MUSOVIC dervish.musovic@education.wa.edu.au Computing 

Thomas O'BRIEN thomas.obrien@education.wa.edu.au Design & Technology 

Jessica PACECCA jessica.pacecca@education.wa.edu.au Drama 

Mark TEMOV mark.temov@education.wa.edu.au Photography 

Dylan TRENT dylan.trent@education.wa.edu.au Design & Technology 

Julie VIVIAN julie.vivian@education.wa.edu.au Home Economics 

Walter WILSON walter.wilson@education.wa.edu.au Computing 

    

Careers 

  Rachel MILLER rachel.miller@education.wa.edu.au Program Coordinator 

  Heather BOYD heather.boyd2@education.wa.edu.au Careers Advisor 

Michelle EDWARDS michelle.edwards2@education.wa.edu.au Careers Advisor (Part-time) 

    

English 

Danae BRAZIER danae.brazier@education.wa.edu.au Head of Learning Area 

Meriam BAROUKY meriam.barouky@education.wa.edu.au  

David ELLIS david.ellis@education.wa.edu.au  

Richard HERRMANN richard.herrmann@education.wa.edu.au  

Dexter JAROSEK dexter.jarosek@education.wa.edu.au  

Lynnette KEENAN lynnette.keenan@education.wa.edu.au  

Leila MACK leila.mack@education.wa.edu.au  

Lisa MACK lisa.mack@education.wa.edu.au  

Gerard MAZZA gerard.mazza@education.wa.edu.au  

Caitlin MCGUINNESS caitlin.mcguinness@education.wa.edu.au  

Evelyn PILKINGTON evelyn.pilkington@lawley.wa.edu.au  

Stephanie ROPER stephanie.roper@education.wa.edu.au  

Olivia ROURKE olivia.rourke@education.wa.edu.au  
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Humanities and Social Science 

Louise SECKER louise.secker@education.wa.edu.au Head of Learning Area 

Tiernan CHISHOLM tiernan.chisholm@education.wa.edu.au  

Raymond DRIEHUIS raymond.driehuis@education.wa.edu.au  

Anish BADGERI anish.badgeri@education.wa.edu.au  

John DUNCAN john.duncan@education.wa.edu.au  

Monica FRANZ monica.franz@education.wa.edu.au  

Sophie GAUNT sophie.gaunt@education.wa.edu.au  

Yin JIANG yin.jiang@education.wa.edu.au  

Bing LIU bing.liu@education.wa.edu.au  

Jessica LHOTA jessica.lhota@education.wa.edu.au  

Rick MCMAHON rick.mcmahon@education.wa.edu.au  

Jane NICHOLSON jane.nicholson@education.wa.edu.au  

John O'LOUGHLIN john.o'loughlin@education.wa.edu.au  

Oliver PARANCHODY oliver.paranchody@education.wa.edu.au  

Nicola REILLY nicola.reilly@education.wa.edu.au  

 

Health & Physical Education 

Mark MUIR mark.muir@education.wa.edu.au Head of Learning Area 

Mike BRUTTY mike.brutty@education.wa.edu.au  

Michelle EDWARDS michelle.edwards2@education.wa.edu.au  

Matthew HEALY Matthew.Healy@education.wa.edu.au  

Sarah LIGHTFOOT sarah.lightfoot@education.wa.edu.au  

Sharon Marron sharon.marron@education.wa.edu.au  

Scott MARSHALL scott.marshall@education.wa.edu.au  

Jan SONDER_SORENSON Jan.Sonder-Sorensen@education.wa.edu.au  

Lisa TAYLOR Lisa.Ferrie@education.wa.edu.au  

Melanie WILCOCK melanie.wilcock@education.wa.edu.au  

    

Languages 

Elisabeth GERBER elisabeth.gerber@education.wa.edu.au Head of Learning Area 

Francesca CANDATEN francesca.candaten@education.wa.edu.au  

Antonella DE GREGORIIS antonella.degregoriis@education.wa.edu.au  

Mei LI mei.li@education.wa.edu.au  

Bing LIU bing.liu@education.wa.edu.au  

Kanako MATSUO kanako.matsuo@education.wa.edu.au  

Marie RAMIAH marie.ramiah@education.wa.edu.au  

Matthew TODD matthew.todd@education.wa.edu.au  

Yi YUAN yi.yuan@education.wa.edu.au  

    

Library 

Debra LESKE debra.leske@education.wa.edu.au Teacher In Charge 

    

    

Mathematics 

Mark WHITE mark.white@education.wa.edu.au Head of Learning Area 

Xiying CHENG xiying.cheng@education.wa.edu.au  

Khuan CHUA namkhuan.chua@education.wa.edu.au  

Michael DEAN michael.dean@education.wa.edu.au  

Victoria DIEP Victoria.Diep@education.wa.edu.au  

Leanne ENSLY leanne.ensly@education.wa.edu.au  

Craig GANNON craig.gannon@education.wa.edu.au  

Isaac KIGODI Isaac.Kigodi@education.wa.edu.au  

Glen MCCLELLAND glen.mcclelland@education.wa.edu.au  

mailto:Louise.Secker@education.wa.edu.au
mailto:tiernan.chisholm@education.wa.edu.au
mailto:Raymond.Driehuis@education.wa.edu.au
mailto:John.Duncan@education.wa.edu.au
mailto:monica.franz@education.wa.edu.au
mailto:Sophie.Gaunt@education.wa.edu.au
mailto:yin.jiang@education.wa.edu.au
mailto:bing.liu@education.wa.edu.au
mailto:Rick.McMahon@education.wa.edu.au
mailto:Jane.Nicholson@education.wa.edu.au
mailto:John.O%27Loughlin@education.wa.edu.au
mailto:Nicola.Reilly@education.wa.edu.au
mailto:Mark.Muir@education.wa.edu.au
mailto:Mike.Brutty@education.wa.edu.au
mailto:michelle.edwards2@education.wa.edu.au
mailto:Sarah.Lightfoot@education.wa.edu.au
mailto:Scott.Marshall@education.wa.edu.au
mailto:Melanie.Wilcock@education.wa.edu.au
mailto:elisabeth.gerber@education.wa.edu.au
mailto:Francesca.Candaten@education.wa.edu.au
mailto:Mei.Li@education.wa.edu.au
mailto:bing.liu@education.wa.edu.au
mailto:kanako.matsuo@education.wa.edu.au
mailto:marie.ramiah@education.wa.edu.au
mailto:matthew.todd@education.wa.edu.au
mailto:Yi.Yuan@education.wa.edu.au
mailto:Debra.Leske@education.wa.edu.au
mailto:Mark.White@education.wa.edu.au
mailto:xiying.cheng@education.wa.edu.au
mailto:Leanne.Ensly@education.wa.edu.au
mailto:Craig.Gannon@education.wa.edu.au
mailto:glen.mcclelland@education.wa.edu.au


Jamie MORRIS jamie.morris@education.wa.edu.au  

Geoffrey PEARCE geoffrey.pearce@education.wa.edu.au  

Noemi REYNOLDS noemi.reynolds@education.wa.edu.au  

Nathalie RIMANDO nathalie.rimando@education.wa.edu.au  

Riya SHAH riya.shah@education.wa.edu.au  

Robert SINGH robert.singh@education.wa.edu.au  

Lu ZHANG lu.zhang@education.wa.edu.au  

 

Music 

Philippa ROY philippa.roy@education.wa.edu.au Head of Learning Area 

Celia CHRISTMASS celia.christmass@education.wa.edu.au  

Wendy-Cara DUGMORE   

Elysia MURPHY elysia.murphy@education.wa.edu.au  

Shaunna POWELL shaunna.powell@education.wa.edu.au  

Michael ROGERS michael.rogers@education.wa.edu.au  

    

Science 

Anthony MECZES anthony.meczes@education.wa.edu.au Head of Learning Area 

Connor BAILEY connor.bailey@education.wa.edu.au  

Andrew BENN andrew.benn@education.wa.edu.au  

Maria BIDDLE maria.biddle@education.wa.edu.au  

Sonja BOUWER sonja.bouwer@education.wa.edu.au  

Joanne DOBB joanne.dobb@education.wa.edu.au  

Tracy ENSLIN tracy.enslin@education.wa.edu.au  

Kate HOLLAND katharine.holland@education.wa.edu.au  

Claire HUMFREY claire.humfrey@education.wa.edu.au  

Alistair NORRIE alistair.norrie@education.wa.edu.au  

Aida PILLING aida.pilling@education.wa.edu.au  

Christopher RAPLEY christopher.rapley@education.wa.edu.au  

Brodie REID brodie.reid2@education.wa.edu.au  

Mark SIMMS Mark.simms@education.wa.edu.au  

Mya SKIRVING mya.skirving@education.wa.edu.au  

Ormonde WATERS ormonde.waters@education.wa.edu.au  
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